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KEY DATES AND TIMES 

Unless otherwise advised, deadlines are 23:59 (Hong Kong Time) 
 

 

Team Registration Friday, 26 September 2025 at 12pm (HKT) 

Distribution of the Problem Friday, 10 October 2025 (CEST) 

Deadline for Clarification Requests Saturday, 7 November 2025 at 6:59 a.m. (HKT) 

Close of Team Registration Thursday, 13 November 2025 

Submission of Claimant's Memorandum Thursday, 11 December 2025 

Payment of complete registration fee Friday, 12 December 2025 

Ability for Team Members to generate Visa 
Invitation Letters through the Team Account *° 

Friday, 12 December 2025 

Submission of Respondent's Memorandum Thursday, 22 January 2026 

Opening Ceremony Sunday, 15 March 2026 

General Rounds of Argument Monday, 16 March – Thursday, 19 March 2026 

Elimination Rounds of Argument Friday, 20 March – Saturday, 21 March 2026 

Final Round of Argument Sunday, 22 March 2026 

Group Photo and Gala Awards Banquet Sunday, 22 March 2026 
 
 
 
*Teams are solely responsible for applying for their visas and meeting the various requirements. The Vis East Moot 
Administration does not take any responsibility for visas.  
 
°Please note that Indian nationals planning to visit the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (HKSAR) for a stay not 
exceeding 14 days are required to apply online for Pre-Arrival Registration (PAR) at:  
 
https://www.immd.gov.hk/eng/services/visas/pre-arrival_registration_for_indian_nationals.html  
 
A successful PAR is valid for a period of six months and multiple visits.  
 
Participants who hold Indian passports have been advised by the Consulate General of India, Hong Kong, to apply for their 
PAR well in time. Indian passport holders may also wish to refer to the PAR advisory issued by the Consulate General of 
India in Hong Kong at https://cgihk.gov.in/news_detail/?newsid=498  
 
In case a PAR is unsuccessful, Indian passport holders have the option to apply for a Hong Kong entry visa to Hong Kong 
Immigration Department at https://www.immd.gov.hk/eng/services/visas/visit_transit.html#firstTab which takes 
generally about 6 weeks of processing time. 
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